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SINCE 2011

breakfast

8.30am -11.30am

Simple & Light

Turkish Toast

. . L 10
Toast with your choice of spreads: butter, vegemite, jam or peanut butter

Toasted Banana Bread
peanut butter on toasted banana bread

Ham & Cheese Toastie

Layers of ham and cheese Toasted between Turkish bread 15

Toast & eggs

Two fried eggs served on Turkish toast with butter 15

Brekkie Rolls

Bacon & egg roll
Bacon, egg, on a toasted potato bun with your choice of sauce, tomato, 14
barbecue or chilli

USA roll
Bacon, fried egg, and melted cheddar cheese on a toasted potato bun with 15
hollandaise sauce

Sizzle Stack
Two beef sausage patties, egg, two slices of melted cheddar cheese with 16
smokey BBQ sauce on a toasted potato bun

Mary’s burger

Fried egg and haloumi drizzled with chilli olive oil on a toasted potato bun 15

Extras
Gluten free

B.
Bread 6 acon 5
Cheese 3 Halloumi 5
Egg 4

Food Disclaimer

The food provided may contain or come into contact with common allergens, including but not limited to: wheat, peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk,
eggs, fish, and shellfish. While we take steps to minimize risk and safely handle the ingredients, we cannot guarantee the complete absence of
allergens.

Please inform us of any allergies or dietary restrictions prior to ordering or consumption. Consumption of food is at your own risk. We are not

responsible for individual allergic reactions or food sensitivities.
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SINCE 2011

lunch

11.30am
Last orders an hour prior to close

Deli Sandwich on Turkish Erom the Sea
Layered Ham Seafood Basket
Ham, mozzarella, tasty cheese Battered fish, calamari rings,

. T 17 ) 24.50
roasted capsicum, garlic aioli & basil prawns, etc served with fresh
pesto lemon slice, tartare sauce & chips
Tuna Fish & Chips
Japanese mayo, Spanish onion & Tempura battered fish w/ chips,

17 22.50

chunky tuna fresh lemon & tartare sauce
Burgers

Angus Beef Burger
Angus patty, bacon, greens, onion, cheese w/ garlic aioli & smokey BBQ sauce, 21.50
w/pickles on a potato bun

Veggie Burger
vegetarian patty, grilled haloumi, tasty cheese, greens w/ a spicy chilli relish 21.50
topped w/ garlic aioli on a potato bun

Chicken Schnitzel

23.50

Tasty cheese, greens, tomato salsa w/ garlic aioli on a Turkish roll
Xavi's Chicken Little

. . Lo 17.50
Crispy chicken tenders, lettuce, tasty cheese w/ garlic aioli on a potato bun
Nemo Burger 21
Tempura battered fish, mixed greens, onion w/ tartare sauce on a Turkish roll
Meatless Marvel
Vegan patty, mixed greens, tomato salsa, grilled capsicum, pickles, on a 21
turkish roll
Chippies Kids Menu
Feta Chips
Hot chips with crumbled feta, olive 15 HPt Dog 15

o with tomato or BBQ sauce

oil with oregano
Hot chips 9.50 Chicken Tenders
With plain or chicken salt ' 2 crumbed tenders served with chips

Extra available
Gluten free bread x 2 $6
Cheese $3 Bacon $5 Halloumi $5

Food Disclaimer

The food provided may contain or come into contact with common allergens, including but not limited to: wheat, peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, fish, and
shellfish. While we take steps to minimize risk and safely handle the ingredients, we cannot guarantee the complete absence of allergens.

Please inform us of any allergies or dietary restrictions prior to ordering or consumption. Consumption of food is at your own risk. We are not responsible

for individual allergic reactions or food sensitivities.



bar

Sparkling
Bird in Hand, Adelaide Hills, Sparkling Pinot Noir
Biscardo Millesimato, Veneto DOC, Italy. Prosecco

White

Bird in Hand, Adelaide Hills, Sauvignon Blanc
Barking Mad, Clare Valley S.A Sauvignon Blanc
Bird in Hand, Adelaide Hills, Bush, Chardonnay
Bird In Hand Pinot Grigio

P

ose
Bird in Hand, Adelaide Hills, Pinot Rose

)

ed

Bird In Hand Two In The Bush Shiraz

Reillys, Clare Valley, S.A Shiraz

Barking Mad, Clare Valley S.A Cabernet Sauvignon

Piccolo

Bird In Hand, Adelaide Hills, Sparkling Pinot Noir
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Pinot Gris
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose

On Tap beers
Principle Pilsener
Principle Hazy Pale Ale
Principle XPA

Beer & Cider

Corona

Peroni

James Squires One Fifty Lashes
Principle Pilsener

Principle Bitter

Principle Light

Darkes Howler Apple Cider

RTD

James Squire Ginger Beer
Gordon’s Gin &Tonic
Jack Daniels & Coke
Canadian Club & Dry

Glass

15

14

12
12

Schooner

Bottle

60
50

50
45
50
65

65

55
45
45

15
15
15

Pint

12
12
12

14
14
14

Bottle

12
12
12
10
10

15

15
15
15
15
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SINCE 2011

Latte, Cappuccino, Flat White, Long Black

Espresso, Macchiato

Piccolo, Baby Chino

Chai Latte, Choc Chai, Mocha
Hot Chocolate

R5.00/L6.00

3.50

R6.00/L6.50

Ice Coffee/Ice Choc

English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Peppermint,
Green, Chamomile Tea

Soy/Oat/Almond/Honey/Syrup

Decaf/Extra Shot.

Milkshake (Choc, Van, Car, Straw, Banana)

8.00

R4.50/L5.00

1.00

1.00

8.50



