

## breakfast

8.30am - 11.30am

### Simple & Light

<b>Turkish Toast</b> Toast with your choice of spreads: butter, vegemite, jam or peanut butter				
Toasted Banana Bread peanut butter on toasted banana bread				8
Ham & Cheese Toastie Layers of ham and cheese Toasted between Turkish bread				
Toast & eggs Two fried eggs served on Turkish toast with butter				15
Brekkie Ro	lls			
Bacon & egg roll Bacon, egg, on a toasted potato bun with your choice of sauce, tomato, barbecue or chilli				14
<b>USA roll</b> Bacon, fried egg, and melted cheddar cheese on a toasted potato bun with hollandaise sauce				
Sizzle Stack Two beef sausage patties, egg, two slices of melted cheddar cheese with smokey BBQ sauce on a toasted potato bun				
Mary's burger Fried egg and haloumi drizzled with chilli olive oil on a toasted potato bun				15
<u>Extras</u>				
Gluten free Bread	6	Bacon	5	
Cheese	3	Halloumi	5	
Egg	4			

#### Food Disclaimer

The food provided may contain or come into contact with common allergens, including but not limited to: wheat, peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, fish, and shellfish. While we take steps to minimize risk and safely handle the ingredients, we cannot guarantee the complete absence of allergens.

Please inform us of any allergies or dietary restrictions prior to ordering or consumption. Consumption of food is at your own risk. We are not responsible for individual allergic reactions or food sensitivities.



#### 11.30am Last orders an hour prior to close

Deli Sandwich on Turkish	From the Sea	
Layered Ham Ham, mozzarella , tasty cheese roasted capsicum, garlic aioli & basil pesto	Seafood Basket Battered fish, calamari rings, prawns, etc served with fresh lemon slice, tartare sauce & chips	24.50
Tuna Japanese mayo, Spanish onion & 17 chunky tuna	Fish & Chips Tempura battered fish w/ chips, fresh lemon & tartare sauce	22.50
<u>Burgers</u>		
Angus Beef Burger Angus patty, bacon, greens, onion, cheese w/ garlic aioli & smokey BBQ sauce, w/pickles on a potato bun		
Veggie Burger vegetarian patty, grilled haloumi, tasty cheet topped w/ garlic aioli on a potato bun	se, greens w/ a spicy chilli relish	21.50
Chicken Schnitzel Tasty cheese, greens, tomato salsa w/ garlic aioli on a Turkish roll		
Xavi's Chicken Little Crispy chicken tenders, lettuce, tasty cheese w/ garlic aioli on a potato bun		
Nemo Burger Tempura battered fish, mixed greens, onion	w/ tartare sauce on a Turkish roll	21
Meatless Marvel Vegan patty, mixed greens, tomato salsa, gr turkish roll	illed capsicum, pickles, on a	21

<u>Chippies</u>		<u>Kids Menu</u>	
<b>Feta Chips</b> Hot chips with crumbled feta, olive oil with oregano	15	<b>Hot Dog</b> with tomato or BBQ sauce	15
<b>Hot chips</b> With plain or chicken salt	9.50	Chicken Tenders 2 crumbed tenders served with chips	15

Extra available Gluten free bread x 2 \$6 Cheese \$3 Bacon \$5 Halloumi \$5

#### Food Disclaimer

The food provided may contain or come into contact with common allergens, including but not limited to: wheat, peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, fish, and shellfish. While we take steps to minimize risk and safely handle the ingredients, we cannot guarantee the complete absence of allergens.

Please inform us of any allergies or dietary restrictions prior to ordering or consumption. Consumption of food is at your own risk. We are not responsible for individual allergic reactions or food sensitivities.

# bar

Sparkling	Glass	Bottle
Bird in Hand, Adelaide Hills, <b>Sparkling Pinot Noir</b>		60
Biscardo Millesimato, Veneto DOC, Italy. <b>Prosecco</b>		50
White Control of the		
Bird in Hand, Adelaide Hills, <b>Sauvignon Blanc</b>		50
Barking Mad, Clare Valley S.A Sauvignon Blanc	15	45
Bird in Hand, Adelaide Hills, Bush, <b>Chardonnay</b>		50
Bird In Hand <b>Pinot Grigio</b>	14	65
Rose		
Bird in Hand, Adelaide Hills, <b>Pinot Rose</b>		65
Red		
Bird In Hand Two In The Bush <b>Shiraz</b>		55
Reillys, Clare Valley, S.A <b>Shiraz</b>	12	45
Barking Mad, Clare Valley S.A Cabernet Sauvignon	12	45
Discala		
Piccolo		
Bird In Hand, Adelaide Hills, Sparkling Pinot Noir		15
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria <b>Pinot Gris</b>		15
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria <b>Rose</b>		15
		15
	Schooner	15 <u><b>Pint</b></u>
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria <b>Rose</b>	Schooner 12	
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers		<u>Pint</u>
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria <b>Rose</b> On Tap beers  Principle Pilsener	12	<u>Pint</u> 14
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers  Principle Pilsener  Principle Hazy Pale Ale	12 12	Pint 14 14
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers  Principle Pilsener  Principle Hazy Pale Ale	12 12	Pint 14 14
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers  Principle Pilsener  Principle Hazy Pale Ale  Principle XPA	12 12	Pint 14 14 14
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14 14 12
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes Principle Pilsener	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14 12 12 12
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes Principle Pilsener Principle Bitter	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14  Bottle 12 12 12
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes Principle Pilsener Principle Bitter Principle Light	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14  Bottle 12 12 12 10
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes Principle Pilsener Principle Bitter	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14  Bottle 12 12 12 10 10
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes Principle Pilsener Principle Bitter Principle Light	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14  Bottle 12 12 10 10 9
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes Principle Pilsener Principle Bitter Principle Light	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14  Bottle 12 12 10 10 9
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes Principle Pilsener Principle Bitter Principle Light Darkes Howler Apple Cider	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14  Bottle 12 12 10 10 9 15
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes Principle Pilsener Principle Bitter Principle Light Darkes Howler Apple Cider	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14 12 12 12 10 10 9 15
On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes Principle Pilsener Principle Bitter Principle Light Darkes Howler Apple Cider  RTD  James Squire Ginger Beer	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14  Bottle 12 12 10 10 9 15  Can 15
Bellarine Estate, Geelong Victoria Rose  On Tap beers Principle Pilsener Principle Hazy Pale Ale Principle XPA  Beer & Cider Corona Peroni James Squires One Fifty Lashes Principle Pilsener Principle Bitter Principle Light Darkes Howler Apple Cider  RTD  James Squire Ginger Beer Gordon's Gin &Tonic	12 12	Pint 14 14 14 14 15 12 12 10 10 9 15  Can 15 15



Latte, Cappuccino, Flat White, Long Black	R5.00/L6.00	Ice Coffee/Ice Choc	8.00
Espresso, Macchiato	3.50	English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Peppermint, Green, Chamomile Tea	R4.50/L5.00
Piccolo, Baby Chino	4.00	Soy/Oat/Almond/Honey/Syrup	1.00
Chai Latte. Choc Chai, Mocha		Decaf/Extra Shot.	1.00
Hot Chocolate	R6.00/L6.50	Milkshake (Choc, Van, Car, Straw, Banana)	8.50